Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Progression Technologies, Inc.		05/30/2006	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CenterBase, Inc.	
Street Address:	8235 Douglas Avenue, Suite 1000	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75225	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78402980	CENTERBASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-6609

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-953-5902
Email: cbutzer@jw.com
Correspondent Name: Carl C. Butzer

Address Line 1: 901 Main Street, Suite 6000 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	124140.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl C. Butzer
Signature:	/Carl C. Butzer/
Date:	06/06/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0323

900050496

Total Attachments: 2 source=CenterBaseAssign#page1.tif source=CenterBaseAssign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0324

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made this 20 day of May, 2006, between Progression Technologies, Inc. ("Assignor") and CenterBase, Inc., a Texas corporation, located and doing business at 8235 Douglas Ave., Suite 1000, Dallas, Texas 75225 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the service mark listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Mark") and the U.S. application for federal registration therefor (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Application, including all of its common law rights, together with the goodwill of the business appertaining to and/or symbolized by the Mark.

PROGRESSION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By:

John Forbes

Chief Executive Officer

Dated: May 2 , 2006.

SCHEDULE A

76/

MARK

APP. SERIAL NO.

CENTERBASE

78/402,980

4267297v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0326

RECORDED: 06/06/2006